OSDAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, KAITHAL (Hry.) W
September Exam Datesheet for Class VIl (2024-25)

- JII\ =
ear Parents,

Examinations help to check how well students understand what they've learned. The
students get an opportunity to introspect their strengths and weaknesses. Exams also
teach important skills like managing time and thinking under pressure, which are useful
in everyday life. The School is going to conduct First Term Exam in September. Datesheet
for the same is being shared with you. Kindly guide your ward to adhere to the following
| | guidelines:
1. All students must report to the school before 7:50am.
2.The school gates will be closed at 7:50am.
3. They should carry their own stationery items as no exchange of any kind of items
is allowed.

4. Use of any kind of unfair means is strictly banned.

. No exemption will be given to anyone.
OGRRff timings from Sep 11,2024 will be 11:45 am.




Subject

Sep 07, 2024 Saturday Classes

Sep 09, 2024 Monday G.K+ Draw+ Classes

Sep 10, 2024 Tuesday Preparatory--------- Preparatory------- Preparatory
Sep 11, 2024 Wednesday English

Sep 12, 2024 Thursday | e

Sep 13, 2024 Friday Hindi

Sep 14, 2024 Saturday Holiday( Second Saturday)

Sep 15, 2024 Sunday ---- ---Sunday ---- Sunday -
Sep 16, 2024 Monday | e

Sep 17, 2024 Tuesday Social Science

Sep 18, 2024 Wednesday | -

Sep 19, 2024 Thursday Science

Sep 20, 2024 Friday | e

Sep 21, 2024 Saturday Sanskrit/ Punjabi

Sep 22, 2024 Sunday----- Sunday Sunday

Sep 23, 2024 Monday Holiday( Martyrdom Day)

Sep 24, 2024 Tuesday Maths



\ Class VII

N ) Syllabus for September Exam (2024-25)
N — __) D, & - '
Subject Syllabus
ENGLISH Unseen comprehension
Writing section: Notice, Message, Informal Letter based on Unit 1 and 2 of E.R.B.
Grammar : Tense, Voice, Jumbles and Articles
Literature - Lesson 1- Monkey Trouble Lesson 2- Birdie, will you pet?
Lesson 3- A Hero Lesson 4- Fight, Manju, Fight!
Lesson 5- | Dream A World Lesson 6 - Stone Soup in Bohemia
HINDI I PR 915 - 1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9,11(9TSd gemer ,9idd IcATe)
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Subject Syllabus

MATHS Ch 1: Rational numbers Ch 2. Operations on Rational numbers
Ch 3: Rational numbers as decimals  Ch 4: Exponents and powers
Ch 5: Application of percentage Ch12: Data handling

SCIENCE Ch 1: Nutrition in living organisms — plants

Ch 2: Nutrition in living organisms - Animals and Man
Ch 7: Respiration in Organisms
Ch 13: Weather, Climate and Adaptation of Animals

Ch 14: Fabric from Fibre Ch 15: Forests
Ch 16: Water Ch 17 : Electric current and its effect
SOCIAL SCIENCE Ch 1: Components of Environment Ch 2: The Earth and the changes on it
Ch 3: The surface and interior of the Earth Ch 4 : Air Around us
Ch 9: Medieval period Ch 11: The Rise of small kingdoms in South India
Ch 13: Delhi sultanate Ch 18: Democracy and Equality

Ch 19: Our state governments

Map skill: Geography : Chapter 1,2
Civic : Chapter 19
History: Chapter 9




Subject Syllabus
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